the well established Engelund and Hansen (1967) sediment transport
predictor (Section 2.3.4).  This is achieved by adjusting an empirical
constant in the formulae on which it is based (the Garcia and Parker
(1991) method; see Appendix, Section A2).  The effect of not including
this adjustment, which had reduced predicted transport rates by a factor
of 5.3, was tested.

(iv) The effect of using the alternative function for predicting sediment
entrainment at the bed (as presented in the Appendix, Section A3) was
tested.

 OD 130.EA  17/07/00

12

(v) Hiding effects in sediment mixtures is a component of the alternative
function for predicting sediment entrainment.  The effect of hiding
predictions was quantified by omitting this component in a test model
run.

(vi) There was some uncertainty over river bed elevations (Section 3.2)
sensitivity to this was assessed by lowering bed elevations in the model.
 Bed elevations near the weir were known with most certainty, so
lowering of the bed was performed about an axis at the weir.  The
greatest lowering of 1m applied at the upstream end of the model.

The following table gives the results of the sensitivity tests:

Test Description PR Prediction :

Value Change

- Base condition 0.52

(i) Doubling the bed roughness height 0.47 -10%

(ii) Sediment diffusion coefficient derived
using Equation (1)

0.50 -4%

(iii) No adjustment of the sediment
entrainment formulae

0.48 -8%

(iv) Alternative function for predicting
sediment entrainment

0.55 +6%

(v) No hiding effects included with (iv) 0.57 +4% *

(vi) Uncertainty over river bed elevations 0.71 +37%

Note: * change is with respect to (iv)

These results show that the model of the Agno intake is not unduly sensitive
to any of the assumptions or uncertainties in model input, with the exception
of the river bed levels.  However, in the case of bed elevations, a 1m change
at the upstream end is large when compared against likely errors in the
survey data.

4 Comparison with data from Kapunga intake

The Kapunga intake supplies the primary canal of the 3,800 hectare
Kapunga Rice Project in Southern Tanzania.  The design capacity of the
canal is 4.6m

3
/s.

Water is drawn from the Great Ruaha river which typically has a discharge in